

~  
W.P(Crl.)No. 132-134 OF 2003

ITEM No.3

Court No. 1

SECTION X  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Crl.) No. 132-134/2003  
S.K. SHUKLA & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS. Respondent (s)  
( With Appln(s). for stay and impleadment to implead Union of India as party respondent)( For Final Disposal )

Date : 24/03/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. K. Ramamurthy, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. K.K. Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Ram Jethmalani, Sr. Adv.  
rr-1Mr. Ravi P. Mehrotra, Adv.  
Mrs. Deepti R. Mehrotra, Adv.  
Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv.

rr-2,3 & 4 Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The prosecution has been laid under provisions of POTA, we are prima-facie of the view that even proceedings for withdrawal should be at the instance of the Central Government. Therefore, without further steps in the matter by the Central Government no action shall be taken on the letter issued by respondent No.1.

Issue notice on application for impleadment.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, learned counsel accepts notice. Four weeks' time is granted to file objections.

Call in July, 2004.

( Meenu Sethi )  
Court Master

( Om Prakash )  
Court Master





