

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Crl.) Nos. 132-134/2003

S.K. SHUKLA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for stay and impleadment to implead Union of India as party respondent and office report )

( For Final Disposal )

WITH

SLP(Crl.)No.1521/2004 ( With appln. for stay and office report )

T.P.(Crl.)No.82-84/2004( With appln. for Ex-Parte stay and office report)

SLP(Crl.) NO. 5609/2004

( With appln. for stay and c/delay in filing SLP and directions and impleadment and permission to place addl. documents on record and exemption from filing O.T. and office report )

Date : 06/10/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Sunil K Jain, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Singhal, Adv.

Mr. S Borthakur, Adv.

Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Shanti Bhushan, Sr. Adv.

No. 1

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv.

Ms. Savitri Pandey, Adv.

Nos. 2-4 Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vijay Bahadur Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Gunratan Pandey, Adv.

Ms. Kiran Suvarna, Adv.

Ms. Hena Rizvi, Adv.

Dr. Indra Pratap Singh, Adv.

..2/-

2

U.O.I.

Mr. T.S. Doabia, Sr. Adv.

Mr.M.S. Doabia, Adv.

Mr. Hemant Sharma, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

In SLP

Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

5609/2004

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Shanti Bhushan, learned senior counsel made his submissions from

10.35 a.m. to 11.05 a.m. Then, Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, learned counsel made his

submissions from 11.05 a.m. till 12.30 p.m.

Hearing concluded. Judgment reserved.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]

[ Om Prakash

Court Master

Court Master

