

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NOS. 132-134 OF 2003

S.K. SHUKLA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With

S.L.P(Crl) No. 1521 of 2004

T.P.(Crl) Nos. 82-84 of 2004

Crl.A. No. 1511 of 2005 @ S.L.P(Crl) No. 5609 of 2004

(Heard by Hon'ble Mr. Justice B.N.Agrawal and A.K.Mathur, JJ.)

Date: 10/11/2005 These Petitions were called on for judgment today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra,Adv.

Mr. Garvesh Kabra,Adv.

Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.

rt No.4 Hon'ble Mr. Justice A.K. Mathur sitting in Cou
stice pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. Ju

B.N.Agrawal and His Lordship.

The application for impleadment is allowed.

and the appeal is Leave granted in S.L.P.(Crl.) No.5609 of 2004
allowed in-part.

S.L.P.(Crl.) No.1521 of 2004 is dismissed.

Writ Petitions and Transfer Petitions are allowed.

[Alka Dudeja]
Prakash]
Court Master

[Om
Court Master

(Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file)