

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO. 1476/2006 In WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 132-134 OF 2003

S.K. SHUKLA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For clarification/modification of court's order dated 10.11.2005 and office report)

Date: 12/05/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.

Mr. T.S. Doabia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. M.S. Doabia, Adv.

Mr. Manish Sharma, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran ,Adv

Mr. Sushil Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr.C.D. Singh ,Adv

Ms. Minakshi Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Kiran, Adv.

Mr. Dhruvad Kashyap, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

CrI. M.P is disposed of.

[Charanjeet Kaur]

[Khushi Ra

m]

Court Master

Court Maste

r

[Signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

CRL.MP NO. 1476 OF 2006 IN

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 132-134 OF 2003

S.K. Shukla & Ors.

.. Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. & Ors.

.. Respondent(s)

O R D E R

After some arguments learned counsel for the applicant is

permitted to withdraw this petition. CrI.M.P. is disposed of,

accordingly.

.....J

[B.N. AGRAWAL]

.....J

[P.P. NAOLEKAR]

NEW DELHI,

MAY 12, 2006.

